

Bid Opening Date: 6/25/20

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				<i>SHARP ENTERPRISES, INC</i>		<i>MORRIS, INC.</i>		<i>MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC</i>	
				<i>PIERRE, SD</i>		<i>PIERRE, SD</i>		<i>RAPID CITY, SD</i>	
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>BID ITEM</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
*009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$91,200.00	\$ 91,200.00
*110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	102	FT	\$25.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,400.00
*110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	4	EA	\$225.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00
*120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	40	CUYD	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$135.00	\$ 5,400.00
*230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*450E4778	30" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	102	FT	\$42.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,100.00
*450E4780	30" CMP, Install	102	FT	\$40.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$135.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$135.00	\$ 13,770.00
*450E5414	30" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*450E5417	30" CMP Safety End, Install	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00
*450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	1.00	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*634E0010	Flagging	40.00	HR	\$ 28.99	\$ 1,159.60	\$ 28.99	\$ 1,159.60	\$ 28.99	\$ 1,159.60
*734E0010	Erosion Control	1.00	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
		TOTAL			\$ 68,373.60		\$ 115,769.60		\$ 163,629.60